E M E R G E N C Y

JRS

AMENDING Ordinance 07-2021 to depict the actual artwork to be donated to the City in Exhibit A to the ordinance.

WHEREAS, on January 6, 2021, Council approved Ordinance 07-2021 authorizing the City Manager to install and maintain artwork within City-owned right-of-way in the Lower Price Hill and East Price Hill neighborhoods known as Maryland Avenue; and

WHEREAS, Exhibit A to Ordinance 07-2021 depicted a mural and sculptural arches to be displayed as the City's own expression notwithstanding any provisions of the Cincinnati Municipal Code that would normally restrict such displays; and

WHEREAS, the neighborhood communities, including Price Hill are, upon further reflection and additional community engagement with the Administration, seeking to modify the artwork intended to be donated to and displayed by the City; and

WHEREAS, Ordinance 07-2021 must be amended to substitute the attached Attachment A, which depicts the actual artwork to be donated to and displayed by the City; now, therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Cincinnati, State of Ohio:

Section 1. That Ordinance 07-2021, approved by Council on January 6, 2021, is hereby

amended to substitute the attached Attachment A for Exhibit A attached to Ordinance 07-2021.

Section 2. That all terms of Ordinance No. 07-2021 not amended by this ordinance remain in full force and effect.

Section 3. That this ordinance shall be an emergency measure necessary for the preservation of the public peace, health, safety, and general welfare and shall, subject to the terms of Article II, Section 6 of the Charter, be effective immediately. The reason for the emergency is the immediate need to allow the public art project to proceed to allow for the

corresponding benefits to the City and the neighborhoods of Lower Price Hill and East Price Hill to begin at the earliest possible time.

Passed: _____, 2023

Aftab Pureval, Mayor

Attest:

Clerk